NOW THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved by the Board of Park Commissioners of the Park 

District of Oak Park, Cook County, Illinois, as follows: 

Section 1.  Abatement of Tax.  The levy increase heretofore levied for the year 2025 as a result of 

Public Act 102-0519 (SB508), namely one hundred twenty thousand two hundred and twenty nine dollars 

($120,229), is hereby abated in its entirety. 

Section 2.  Filing of Resolution.  Forthwith upon the adoption of this resolution, the Secretary of 

the Board shall file a certified copy hereof with the County Clerk of Cook County, Illinois, and it shall be